MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

(SA)

(A state University established under Haryana Act. No. 25 of 1975) (NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade)

SPORTS OFFICE

NO.SPORTS/CC/2017/ 6688-93
Date: /2-/2-/7

To

The Dean/Principal/Director,

- I. M.K.J.K.M., ROHTAK
- 2. T.R.(PG) G.C. SONEPAT
- 3. V.A.K.M. BAHADURGARH
- 4. PT. N.R.S.. G.C., ROHTAK
- U.T.D., M.D.U, ROHTAK
- 6. A.I.J.H.M. COLLEGE, ROHTAK
 - . A.M.M. BHIWANI

Sub:-

Coaching Camp for MDU Basketball (W) teams 2017-18

Sir/Madam,

The following student player(s) of your College/Institute has/have been selected to attend a Coaching Camp for the University Basketball (W) teams 2017-18 scheduled to be held at Sports Complex, M.D.U, Rohtak from 13/12/2017 to 16/12/2017. She/He/They may kindly be directed to report on 13/12/2017 at 10:00 a.m. in o/o the undersigned. While coming to attend the Coaching Camp, she/he/they may be directed to bring with her/him/them College/Institute I-cards(current session), 10th, 12th, Graduation & Post Graduation Mark Sheet copy etc. and two recent passport size photographs. Final Selection Trial for University Basketball (W) Team will be during the Coaching Camp. After the Coaching Camp the University Basketball (W) Teams will leave on 18-12-2017 for participation in NZIU Basketball (W) Championships going to be held at CSJM University Kanpur from 19-12-2017 to 23-12-2017:

Basketball (W)

Sr.N.	Name of Student(s)	College/Institute
1.	MAMTA, NEHA, VARSHA, SUMAN	M.K.J.K.M., ROHTAK
2.	ANJALI, KAJAL	T.R.(PG) G.C. SONEPAT
3.	ANJU, RITU, VANITA, NEHA	V.A.K.M. BAHADURGARH
4.	SHWETA RATHEE	PT. N.R.S., G.C., ROHTAK
5.	NEHA	U.T.D., M.D.U, ROHTAK
6.	NISHU, TANNU, ANJALI ARYA , VARSHA, NIKEETA, GUNJA	A.I.J.H.M. COLLEGE, ROHTAK
7.	RIYA, YOGITA, ANTIM	A.M.M. BHIWANI

You are, therefore, requested kindly direct the above student player(s) of your College/Institute to attend the above said coaching camp.

Kindly acknowledge its receipt.

Yours Sincerely,

Secretary, MDUSC

Endst.

Sports /CC/2017/ 16694-98 Date: 12-12-17

A copy of the above is forwarded to following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Dr. Krishna Chaudhary, The President, Sports Executive Board(Principal, M.K.J.K.M, Rohtak), M.D.U., Rohtak
- 2. Director, University Computer Center to please upload the letter on University website inside sports link.
- 3. Dr. (Mrs.) Shakuntla Beniwal, Deputy Director Sports, M.D.U, Rohtak
- 4. Chairman/Chairperson and member of the Club Committee Basketball (W) 2017-18
- 5. Dealing Assistant/Clerk, Sports Office, M.D.U, Rohtak for advance and adjustment.

Secretary, MDUSC

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

(A state University established under Haryana Act. No. 25 of 1975)

(NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade)

SPORTS OFFICE

NO.SPORTS/CC/2017/ 166 99-705 Date: 12.12.17

To

The Dean/Principal/Director,

- 1. M.K.J.K.M., ROHTAK
- 2. T.R.(PG) G.C. SONEPAT
- 3. V.A.K.M. BAHADURGARH
- 4. PT. N.R.S., G.C., ROHTAK
- U.T.D., M.D.U. ROHTAK
- 6. A.I.J.H.M. COLLEGE, ROHTAK
 - . A.M.M. BHIWANI

Sub:-

Coaching Camp for MDU Basketball (M) teams 2017-18

Sir/Madam,

It is pleasure to inform you that the University Basketball (M) Team 2017-18 has qualified North Zone Inter University Championship 2017-18 held at J.M.I. University, New Delhi for participation in All India Inter University Basketball (M) Championship going to be held at KIIT University Bhubaneshwar from 26-30 December 2017. A Coaching Camp of the following student players of your College/Institute (member of the Basketball (M) team 2017-18) is being organized at Sports Complex, M.D.U., Rohtak from 15/12/2017 to 20/12/2017 for participation in AllU Basketball (M) Championship 2017-18. He/She/They may kindly be directed to report on 15/12/2017 at 10:00 a.m. in the o/o the undersigned.

Sr.N.	Name of Student(s)	College/Institute
1.	Sushant, Akshay Hooda, Amit, Rambir, Hunny	A.I.J.H.M. College, Rohtak
2.	Vaibhav Dhull, Ajay Hooda, Aditya Nandal, Kamal	U.T.D., M.D.U, Rohtak
3.	Sahil	C.R.A, College, Sonepat

You are, therefore, requested kindly direct the above student player(s) of your College/Institute to attend the above said coaching camp.

Kindly acknowledge its receipt.

Yours Sincerely,

Bull

Secretary, MDUSC

Endst.

Sports /CC/2017/6706-09 Date: 12-12-17

A copy of the above is forwarded to following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Dr. Krishna Chaudhary, The President, Sports Executive Board(Principal, M.K.J.K.M, Rohtak), M.D.U., Rohtak
- 2. Director, University Computer Center to please upload the letter on University website inside sports link.
- 3. Sh. Ashok Kumar, Taekwondo Coach, Sports Office, M.D.U, Rohtak incharge of the Coaching Camp.
- 4. Dealing Assistant/Clerk, Sports Office, M.D.U, Rohtak for advance and adjustment.

Secretary, MDUSC